in
MEMORANDUM
TO: Senator Bill Sample, Vice-Chair, Legislative Council
Representative John Edwards, Co-Chair, Legislative Council
FROM: Ron Maxwell, Administrator, Governor's Mansion@
SUBJ: Annual Fixed Housing Allowance Report
DATE: August 27, 2013

Pursuant to Arkansas Code Annotated 22-3-802, the disbursing officer of the commission shall
file with the Legislative Council, an annual summary statement of expenditures made by him or
her of the maintenance funds so withdrawn. Please find attached the 2012 Annual Fixed
Housing Allowance report of the Governor's Mansion.



Checking
January

February

March

April

Allowance Account
January through December 2012

Type Date Num Name SubAccount Amount Balance

$ 54,752.84
Check 01/05/2012 4789 Marci Riggs - reimbursement Entertainment $ (52.80) % 54,700.04
Check 01/09/2012 4790 Wayne Brownfield Maintenance $ (215.00) $ 54,485.04
Check 01/09/2012 Fees $ (22.82) $ 54,462.22
Check 01/10/2012 4791 McGehee Piano Service Maintenance $ (1,200.00) $ 53,262.22
Check 01/16/2012 4792 Robert Keeling - reimbursement Food $ (20.99) $ 53,241.23
Check 01/19/2012 4793 Kroger Groceries $ (21487) $ 53,026.36
Check 01/26/2012 4794 Robert Keeling - reimbursement Cleaning $ (10.84) $ 53,015.52
Deposit 02/01/2012 Other Income $ 5,000.00 $ 58,015.52
Check 02/09/2012 4795 Kroger Groceries $ (226.59) $ 57,788.93
Check 02/09/2012 Fees $ (22.48) % 57,766.45
Check 02/15/2012 4796 FedEx Kinko Entertainment $ (9.20) $ 57,757.25
Check 02/17/2012 4797 Marci Riggs - reimbursement First Lady Office $ (20.02) $ 57,737.23
Check 02/21/2012 4798 Jay Baxter - reimbursement Groceries $ (45.28) $ 57,691.95
Check 02/21/2012 4799 Elisabeth Dillon Garden $ (67.62) $ 57,624.33
Check 02/21/2012 4800 Marylea Gazette Garden $ (25.37) $ 57,598.96
Deposit 02/29/2012 Other Income $ 5,00000 $ 62,598.96
Check 03/07/2012 4801 Capital Glass Furniture $ (49.37) $ 62,549.59
Check 03/08/2012 4802 Southern Wholesale Florist Entertainment $ (246.62) $ 62,302.97
Check 03/08/2012 4803 Kroger Groceries $ (584.02) $ 61,718.95
Check 03/08/2012 4804 Green Tree Nursery Garden $ (11062 $ 61,608.33
Check 03/09/2012 Fees $ (22.55) $ 61,585.78
Check 03/13/2012 4805 Tiffany Dabbs Supplies $ 5 $ 61,585.78
Check 03/16/2012 4806 Tiffany Dabbs Supplies $ (90.00) $ 61,495.78
Check 03/25/2012 4807 Robert Keeling - reimbursement Supplies $ (@117 $ 61,284.61
Check 03/25/2012 4808 Arkansas Flag and Banner Maintenance $ (19765 $ 61,086.96
Check 03/25/2012 4809 Patrick Bennett Miscellaneous $ (200.00) $ 60,886.96
Check 03/30/2012 EFT Harland Clarke Fees $ (139.36) $ 60,747.60
Check 04/02/2012 4810 Allegra Print and Imaging First Lady Office $ (206.45) $ 60,541.15
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May

June

July

August

Allowance Account
January through December 2012

Type Date Num Name SubAccount Amount Balance
Check 04/03/2012 4811 Elisabeth Dillon Garden $ (156.42) $ 60,384.73
Check 04/06/2012 EFT Harland Clarke Fees $ (41.56) $ 60,343.17
Check 04/09/2012 4812 Kroger Groceries $ (75.65) $ 60,267.52
Check 04/09/2012 Fees $ (22.65) $ 60,244.87
Check 04/18/2012 4813 McGehee Piano Service Maintenance $ (80.00) $ 60,164.87
Check 04/19/2012 4814 Kinko's First Lady Office $ (9.20) $ 60,155.67
Check 04/19/2012 4815 Kent Walker Artisan Cheese Food $ (235.50) $ 59,920.17
Check 04/23/2012 4816 Good Guys Security Maintenance $ (89.37) $ 59,830.80
Check 04/24/2012 4817 Jack Daughtery - reimbursement ~ Groceries $ (156.35) $ 59,674.45
Deposit 05/01/2012 depos State of Arkansas Other Income $ 5,000.00 $ 64,674.45
Check 05/01/2012 4819 Vino's Pizza Entertainment $ (73.21) $ 64,601.24
Check 05/04/2012 4818 Kroger Groceries $ (362.25) $ 64,238.99
Check 05/09/2012 Fees $ (22.95) $ 64,216.04
Deposit 05/23/2012 depos State of Arkansas Other Income $ 5,000.00 $ 69,216.04
Deposit 06/01/2012 Other Income $ 5,000.00 $ 74,216.04
Check 06/01/2012 4820 Governor's Mansion Miscellaneous $ (45,000.00) $ 29,216.04
Check 06/07/2012 4821 Southern Star Concrete Garden $ (303.80) $ 28,912.24
Check 06/07/2012 4822 Kroger Groceries $ (510.03) $ 28,402.21
Check 06/11/2012 Fees $ (22.43) $ 28,379.78
Check 06/14/2012 4823 Ben E. Keith Groceries $ (1,01474) $ 27,365.04
Check 06/18/2012 4824 FedEx Kinko Entertainment $ (19.40) $ 27,345.64
Check 06/22/2012 4825 Hum's Rental Garden $ (963.49) $ 26,382.15
Check 07/06/2012 4826 Kroger Groceries $ (305.71) $ 26,076.44
Check 07/11/2012 Fees $ (23.00) $ 26,053.44
Check 07/13/2012 4827 Gravel Ridge Small Engine Garden $ (45484) $ 25,598.60
Check 07/17/2012 4828 Kent Walker Artisan Cheese Groceries $ (308.00) $ 25,290.60
Check 07/20/2012 4829 Norman Todd Raney Garden $ (400.00) $ 24,890.60
Deposit 07/31/2012 Other Income $ 10,000.00 $ 34,890.60
Check 08/01/2012 4830 Kroger Groceries $ (44479 $ 34,445.81
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Allowance Account
January through December 2012

Type Date Num Name SubAccount Amount Balance
Check 08/09/2012 Fees $ (24.88) $ 34,420.93
Check 08/16/2012 4831 Robert Keeling - reimbursement Home Improvement $ (13.02) % 34,407.91
Check 08/29/2012 4832 Kroger Groceries $ (25244) % 34,155.47
Deposit 08/30/2012 Other Income $ 5,000.00 $ 39,155.47
September
Check 09/05/2012 4833 Robert Keeling - reimbursement Food $ (31.96) $ 39,123.51
Check 09/10/2012 Fees $ (24.28) $ 39,099.23
Check 09/11/2012 4834 Robert Keeling - reimbursement Food $ (22.61) $ 39,076.62
Check 09/11/2012 4835 Arkansas Sod and Turf Garden $ (103.68) $ 38,972.94
Check 09/25/2012 4836 Patrick Herron - reimbursement Groceries $ (21.00) $ 38,951.94
Check 09/26/2012 4837 Kroger Groceries $ (15591) $ 38,796.03
October
Deposit 10/01/2012 Other Income $ 5,00000 $ 43,796.03
Check 10/02/2012 4838 Popatop Liquor for cooking $ (32.84) $ 43,763.19
Check 10/08/2012 4839 Holly Morgan - reimbursement Garden $ (131.39) $ 43,631.80
Check 10/09/2012 Fees $ (25.28) % 43,606.52
Check 10/23/2012 4840 Robert Keeling - reimbursement Supplies $ (15112) $ 43,455.40
Check 10/25/2012 4841 Kroger Groceries $ (210.86) $ 43,244.54
November
Check 11/01/2012 4842 Arkansas Flag and Banner Miscellaneous $ (168.18) $ 43,076.36
Check 11/01/2012 4843 Gilbert Alaquinez - reimbursement Groceries $ (12.24) $ 43,064.12
Deposit 11/01/2012 Other Income $ 5,000.00 $ 48,064.12
Check 11/09/2012 Fees $ (24.72) $ 48,039.40
Check 11/21/2012 4844 Elisabeth Dillon Garden $ (443.15) $ 47,596.25
Check 11/27/2012 4845 Kroger Groceries $ (258.39) $ 47,337.86
Check 11/30/2012 4846 Intents, Inc. Entertainment $ (572.38) $ 46,765.48
Check 11/30/2012 4847 Robert Keeling - Reimbursement Decorations $ (142.82) $ 46,622.66
Check 11/30/2012 4848 Gilbert Alaquinez - Reimbursement Groceries $ (12.83) $ 46,609.83
December
Deposit 12/03/2012 Other Income $ 5,000.00 $ 51,609.83
Check 12/07/2012 4849 void Miscellaneous $ - $ 51,609.83
Check 12/10/2012 Fees $ (24.46) $ 51,585.37
Check 12/17/2012 4850 Kroger Groceries $ (473.05) % 51,112.32
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Allowance Account
January through December 2012

Type Date Num Name SubAccount Amount Balance
Check 12/18/2012 4851 Allegra Print and Imaging Entertainment $ (269.37) % 50,842.95
Check 12/21/2012 4852 Catfish City Entertainment $ (316.30) $ 50,526.65
Deposit 12/26/2012 Other Income $ 5,000.00 $ 55,526.65
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